Daniel Moore

From: Bord

Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2023 1:32 PM

To: Appeals?2

Subject: FW: appeal 318213-23 updated correspondence
Attachments: S$5.19.50 Map.pdf; ABP letter re 318213-23 updated rh.pdf

From: Hayes, Roisin <roisin.hayes@tipperarycoco.ie>
Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2023 12:41 PM

To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: appeal 318213-23 updated correspondence

A Chara,

Please find attached updated correspondence in relation to reference no ABP-318213-23

Kind Regards,

Roisin

Roisin Hayes

Staff Officer

Planning Section

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary.
Ext 6977

E roisin.hayes@tipperarycoco.ie

Tipperary County Council Disclaimer

www.tipperarycoco.ie<http://www.tipperarycoco.ie<https://scanner.topsec.com/?t=d5¢75198641d697569dd07119

45be7e022b0bbfa&u=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.tipperarycoco.ie&r=show&d=1464
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Ref No. NA0O617 ABP-318213-23 25/10/2023

An Bord Pleanala,

64 Marlborough Street,
Dublin 1,

D01 v902

Appeal Re: Whether the permanent removal of 3.0 hectares of
coniferous sitka Spruce Forestry for the purposes of nature
conservation and environmental protection at scohaboy Bog Natural
Heritage Area (NHA) Co Tipperary is development and if so, whether
same was exempted development or requires the consent of the local
authority

Scohaboy Bog Natural Heritage Area, Co. Tipperary

A Chara

I refer to your letter dated 12/10/2023, regarding the above mentioned appeal
and further to my response on the 19/10/2023 the district planner wishes to
add for Clarity that there is no planning history associated with the site to
which Ref. ABP-318213-23 relates, and wishes to clarify that the 2019 Section
5 declaration request, information on which we already issued to ABP, relates
to a site c. 1.2km north-east of the site to which Section 5 declaration request
Ref. ABP-318213-23 relates, i.e. while located generally within the same area
within the Scohaboy Bog, they are not the same site.

I have attached map, which accompanied the 2019 Section 5 declaration
request, for reference.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Mise, le meas

For Director of Services



)

CoeT
n -
\137_ M & Kamnne,
T \\
¥ 4
15 =
1
LY
au .. .- - - S ey
- S e . .
T s. "o W . i
=1 ’
I,l Hu_-l..l__..d ]
b, - e | ..
18 .
¥ L
hl L ]
hh.ll!‘lll‘l 3
Sasaphni
' __..I:ﬁr}i?n. o
. m.ru11~aubf )
Ao Q!\ )
£ ponironsmoat: :
1

Craation Date:

3 March 2017 10008 26

o — ., Wy

The Property
Registration Authority
An t0daras N |
Clarichain Maoine
Offica! Propenly Reartaton Mep
Tha map should be 1ead 1 conjunctess wih the fxio
Rags=try maps a1& basad on OS: lopogmote mapping Whete regsty

maps are ptnted af 3 scal that w armes than the OF publshad ecne
Accuracy i limmsd to that of the onging! 0N Map Scals

Fou datals of the terms of use. ond 'Imitotons os o scale dccuraty nnd
attuer conditans refating to Lang Repctry laps see www pro oy

The map ncarperates Ocdnance Survey Ldiand (OS] mappea daka
inder 3 licaqce from 0% Copyright @ 0% and Covernmant o et

T el 1 p e alin o et

Freeholo
Lensenold
Subloosechok
'S Realste:

g Yot gludll of Agglstatier ar Y-
het 1064 3 Ridle 220 % 20" L
B piratines Rolie L1770 « 2010,

Burdens ima s ab e ronofe
Figkl of Wy - Wavlo trve
uhary
Piaslre
Ve
-~ Fump
(= Seetle Tani
Yoo M

8 Al Sl of Doriorm 2 o b g A0
b 23w &

] o4 rag

see Secton 25 of 0w Regetration of TAln Ast 1084) Ag Inserted by
Sachon 62 af the Regisuatan of Deag ang The Act JO0R
__. »







